Montgomery County Fire and Rescue Service

## FIRE CHIEF'S GENERAL ORDER

## NUMBER: 07-04

March 6, 2007

TO: All MCFRS Personnel

FROM: Fire Chief Thomas W. Carr, Jr.

SUBJECT: Arrest Procedures for Fire/Explosive Incidents

ATA

Montgomery County Fire and Rescue Service Policy #1103, "Arrest Procedures for Fire/Explosive Incidents" is hereby rescinded. The policy has been replaced by Division of Community Risk Reduction Services Directive #06-10, Adoption of Montgomery County Police Department Directive FC No:510, Dated: 05-21-04; Adult Criminal Arrest Procedure, August 11, 2006; and Directive #06-14, Adoption of Montgomery County Police Department Directives and Headquarters Memorandum, dated August 11, 2006.

Issued:	Revised:	Rescinded: